Updated Budget Schedule – FY 27

Friday, January 2, 2026	Gather budget requests from department heads		
Monday, January 12, 7:00 p.m.  	Regular Council Meeting
Thursday, January 15, 6:30 p.m.	Budget Workshop #1 – department heads present requests	
Thursday, January 22, 6:30 p.m.	Budget Workshop #2 – Expenses & Revenues		
Thursday, January 29, 6:30 p.m.	Budget Workshop #3 – set proposed rate levy
Monday, February 9, 7:00 p.m.	Regular Council Meeting						Set Thursday, March 26, 7:00 p.m. as date for PH for Property Tax Levy 
Set Thursday, March 26, 7:30 p.m. special session council meeting to set date
	And time for Public Hearing for full FY27 budget. 	
NO later than March 5 @ 4pm		Enter proposed tax rate levy into State Dept of Management software
					So can be transferred to Co Auditor for required mailing
Monday, March 9, 2026	Regular Council Meeting

Send to Echo March 6	Publish/Post notice of PH on levy rate 4-20 days prior to PH
Publish March 10

March 19, 2025				Mailing of truth-in-taxation statement by Co Auditor	
Thursday, March 26, 7:00 p.m.	Public Hearing on Property Tax Levy Hearing 	
Thursday, March 26, 7:30 p.m.	Special Session Council Meeting to set April 21, 7:00 p.m. 
	as date for Public Hearing on Full Budget, and to adopt	

Send to Echo, April 3, 	Publish/post notice of PH for full FY27 Budget 
Publish April7	4-20 days prior to PH

Monday, April 13, 7:00 p.m.	Regular Council Meeting 
Wednesday April 8	Budget must be available for public inspection 4 days before final budget hearing & 20 days before certification at City Hall and LIB
Monday, April 20, 7:00 p.m.	Public Hearing on full FY27 Budget & adopt	

Submit budget online and to County Auditor No later than April 30

